

x
SLP(C)No. 13397 OF 2001

ITEM No.205

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13397/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2001 in WP 154/00
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

D.K. JAIN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for leave to file sub.r rejoinder and permission to
file repley to Sub. Rejoinder and substitution of deceased respondent
Nos. 9,12,45,67,68,103, 121, 134, 135, 144 and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and substituted service and with prayer for
interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Let the notice be served on the unserved
respondents by the Staff Officer, Ordnance Factory within
four weeks from today.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master